

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY

Published by Authority

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl, Tuesday 8.12.2015 Agrahayana 17, S.E. 1937, Issue No. 618

Annexure-E

AFFIDAVIT FOR CHANGE IN NAME/DEED POLL

By this deed I, the undersigned, L.H. LALREMSIAMA *(new name)* S/o Kailiana, previously called Lalremsiama *(old name),* doing NK (Assam Regiment) *(give profession or vocation)* and resident of Zuangtui, Aizawl, Mizoram, India solemnly delcare:-

- 1. That for and on behalf of my myself and my wife/husband, children and remitter issue wholly renounce/relinquish and abandon the use of my former name/surname of Lalremsiama and in place thereof I do hereby assume from the date the name/surname L.H. LALREMSIAMA and so that my wife/husband children and remitter issue may hereafter be called, known and distinguised not by my former name/surname of Lalremsiama but assumed name/surname of L.H.LALREMSIAMA.
- 2. That for the purpose of evidencing such my determination delcare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and writing and in all proceedings, dealings and transactions, private as well as public and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of **L.H.LALREMSIAMA** as my name/surname in place of and in substitution for my former name/surname.
- 3. That I expressly authorised and request all persons in general and relatives and friends in particular, at all times hereafter to designate and address me, my wife, my children, remitter issue by such assumed name/surname of L.H. LALREMSIAMA.
- In witness whereof I have hereunto subscribed my former and adopted name/surname of Lairemsiama and L.H. LALREMSIAMA affix my signature and seal, if any, this the 2nd day of December, 2015.

Date: 02.12.2015 In the presence of:

RNI No. 27009/1973

1. Sd/- H.Lalrinngheti R/o Zuangtui, Aizawl

> Identified by me : Sd/-Corina L. Khiangte Advocate Aizawl, Mizoram

Signed and delivered by the above named Former name : Lalremsiama

2. Sd/- H. Lalnunthanga R/o Zuangtui, Aizawl

Signed before me: Sd/-Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-3 Aizawl Judicial District Aizawl : Mizoram

Published and Issued by Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Government of Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Government Press, Aizawl. C/50